
Office of Mark Pettitt 
Hall County Clerk of Court 

225 Green Street, SE Gainesville, GA 30501 

 

2025 Hall County Holiday Schedule 
 

The Office of the Hall County Clerk of Court is open Monday – Friday from 
8:00AM-5:00PM except for on official County Holidays listed below. 

 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 - New Year's Day 

Monday January 20, 2025 - Martin Luther King Day 

Monday, May 26, 2025 - Memorial Day 

Friday, July 4, 2025- Independence Day 

Monday, September 1, 2025 - Labor Day 

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 - Veterans Day 

Thursday, November 27, 2025 - Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 28, 2025 - Day after Thanksgiving Day 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 - Christmas Eve 

Thursday , December 25, 2025 - Christmas Day 

 


